
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE ;
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY . . '

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments

DEBTOR ,

Full Name and Address

Sean Osborne
36 Summerhill Gardens,
Belfast

Sean Osborne
36 Summerhill Gardens,
Belfast

John James Osborne
36 Summerhill Gardens,
Belfast

Sean Osborne
36 Summerhill Gardens,
Belfast

John Osborne
36 Summerhill Gardens,
Belfast .

John Osborne
36 Summerhill Gardens,
Belfast

George Connolly
32 Loanda Crescent, Newry,
County Down

Occupation

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

CREDITOR

Full Name and Address

Bass Ireland Limited
Ulster Brewery, Glen Road,
Belfast

Department of Finance Rating
Division

Oxford House, Ghichester
Street, Belfast

Allied Irish Finance Company
Limited

10 Callender Street, Belfast

Arthur Guiness Son and
Company (Belfast) Limited

Apollo Road, Adelaide
Industrial Estate, Belfast

Department of Finance for
Northern Ireland

Oxford House, Chichester
Street, Belfast

Department of Finance for
Northern Ireland

Oxford House, Chichester
Street, Belfast

Martin Wallace OBE, Arthur
Eric Martin OBE, Thomas Quin
King and James Elliott Wilson.
Custodian Trustees of the
Trustee Savings Bank of
Northern Ireland

4 Queen's Square, , Bel fast

Date of
judgment

12 May 1978

8 December 1978

11 May 1979

27 November 1979

10 January 1980

7 February 1980

23 November 1978

'Amount
recoverable
on foot of
judgment

£7,294.58

£1,681.60

£306.92

£728.22

£1,838.50

£1,598.90

£527.41

Amount
for which
Certificate

issued

£7,294.58

£1,681.60

£306.92

£728.22

£1,838.50

£1,598.90

£527.41

Date of
Certificate

19 December 1980

19 December 1980

19 December 1980

19 December 1980

19 December 1980

19 December 1980

17 December 1980
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