## ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments

DEBTOR		CREDITOR		Amount	Amount	
Full Name and Address	Occupation	Full Name and Address	Date of judgment	recoverable on foot of judgment	for which Certificate issued	Date of Certificate
				- <u></u> :	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
Sean Osborne 36 Summerhill Gardens, Belfast	Unemployed	Bass Ireland Limited Ulster Brewery, Glen Road, Belfast	12 May 1978	£7,294.58	£7,294.58	19 December 1980
Scan Osborne 36 Summerhill Gardens, Belfast	Unemployed	Department of Finance Rating Division Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	8 December 1978	£1,681.60	£1,681.60	19 December 1980
John James Osborne 36 Summerhill Gardens, Belfast	Unemployed	Allicd Irish Finance Company Limited 10 Callender Street, Belfast	11 May 1979	£306.92	£306.92	19 December 1980
Sean Osborne 36 Summerhill Gardens, Belfast	Unemployed	Arthur Guiness Son and Company (Belfast) Limited Apollo Road, Adelaide Industrial Estate, Belfast	27 November 1979	£728.22	£728.22	19 December 1980
John Osborne 36 Summerhill Gardens, Belfast	Unemployed	Department of Finance for Northern Ireland Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	10 January 1980	£1,838.50	£1,838.50	19 December 1980
John Osborne 36 Summerhill Gardens, Belfast	Unemployed	Department of Finance for Northern Ireland Oxford House, Chichester Street, Belfast	7 February 1980	£1,598.90	£1,598.90	19 December 1980
George Connolly 32 Loanda Crescent, Newry, County Down	Unemployed	Martin Wallace OBE, Arthur Eric Martin OBE, Thomas Quin King and James Elliott Wilson. Custodian Trustees of the Trustee Savings Bank of Northern Ireland 4 Queen's Square, Belfast	23 November 1978	£527.41	£527.41	17 December 1980